

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 1301-18 Version: 1 Name: Licensing Agreement with QuickSeries

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 11/28/2018 In control: Urban County Council

 On agenda:
 1/31/2019

 Final action:
 1/31/2019

 Enactment date:
 1/31/2019

 Enactment #:
 R-022-2019

Title: A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to

execute a licensing Agreement with QuickSeries, for the IOS/Android BeReadyLexington mobile app,

at no cost to the government. [Div. of Emergency Management/911, Dugger]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Memo for App development - quick series.pdf, 2. App Development Account Mandate Lexington

LFUCG Linda Gorton.pdf, 3. 00641460.pdf, 4. R-022-2019, 5. R-022-2019 C-002-2019

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|--------------------------------------|---------------------------------|--------|
| 1/31/2019 | 1 | Urban County Council | Approved | Pass |
| 1/17/2019 | 1 | Urban County Council | Received First Reading | |
| 1/15/2019 | 1 | Urban County Council Work Session | Approved and Referred to Docket | Pass |

A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute a licensing Agreement with QuickSeries, for the IOS/Android BeReadyLexington mobile app, at no cost to the government. [Div. of Emergency Management/911, Dugger]

Authorization to enter into a Licensing agreement with QuickSeries to develop, deliver and maintain the iOS/Android BeReadyLexington mobile app for three (3) years for the Division of Emergency Management. The app has existed since June 2017 under QuickSeries name. No budgetary impact. (L1301-18) (Dugger/Armstrong)

.Budgetary Implications [select]: No

Advance Document Review:

Law: {Select Yes/No, Completed by [Michael Sanner, 11.14.18 log# 18-cc0801]}

Risk Management: {Select Yes/No, Completed by [Official, Date]}

Fully Budgeted [select]: NA

Account Number: N/A

This Fiscal Year Impact: N/A

| File #: 1301-18, Vers | ion: 1 |
|-----------------------|------------|
| Annual Impact: | N/A |
| Project: | |
| Activity: | |
| Budget Reference | : : |
| Current Balance: | |

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute the Agreement, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with QuickSeries, for the IOS/Android BeReadyLexington, at no cost to the Government.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL